Cameron Estate Watch Charter



Cameron Estates Watch (CE Watch) is neighbors organized to safeguard our community from criminal activities, and better prepare against natural disasters, such as, wildfires.

CE Watch is Cameron Estates neighbors taking action to reduce crime and improve emergency preparedness through neighborhood cohesiveness, collaboration, and communication/education. The Watch community initiatives are owned and run by its members, working in cooperation with the Cameron Estates Community Services District (CECSD) the El Dorado County Sheriff, and other local authorities. Members...

- Serve as extra eyes and ears to help make the neighborhood safer
- Report observations of suspicious activity to local authorities
- Promote positive neighbor interactions and "watching out for each other"
- Create a responsive chain of communication and awareness

The aim of the Watch program is to educate residents of the community about safety and security protocols, and how to achieve safe and secure neighborhoods through use of cooperative efforts. When criminal activity is suspected, members communicate with each other and local authorities.

The Watch empowers our members to be active in emergency preparedness, as well as the fight against crime.

Reasons for Neighborhood Watch:

- 1. Basic Crime Prevention
- 2. Disaster Preparedness
- 3. Building a better community

(Adopted April 6, 2024)